Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office			
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450		Attorney Docket No.	<u>158044</u>	
Please record the attached document. Total number of pages including cover sh	eet, attachments, and docume	nt: <u>2</u>		
1. A. Name of conveying parties:		2. A. Name and address of receiving	ng party:	
[1] Hidenori TANAI [2] Takamasa OGAT [3] Tetsuya KUBOT B. Additional name(s) of conveying 3. A. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other B. Execution Date: [1]: Augu	TA A ng party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No Merger Change of Name	KOBE-SHI, HYO JAPAN B. Additional name(s) & addre	KI KAISHA WASAKI-CHO, CHUO-KU, GO 650-8670	
[2]: August 8, 2013 and [3]: August 6, 2013			
4. A. Patent Application No. 13/9	77,281	B. Patent No.(s)		
	Additional numbers attac	hed? 🔲 Yes 🛛 No		
C. Title of Application: $\frac{ ext{CO}}{ ext{SEV}}$	NTROL SYSTEM VEN-AXIS ARTIC	AND TEACHING METHOULATED ROBOT	OD FOR	
Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be ma	n correspondence	6. Total number of applications and	patents involved: 1	
Name: <u>James A. Oliff</u> Address: OLIFF & BERRIDG P.O. Box 3208 Alexandria, VA 22: Phone Number: 703	— SE, PLC 350 320-4850 -836-6400	7. Please charge Deposit Activated fee (37 CFR 3.41) in 8. Credit any overpayment or charged deposit account number 15-0461	the amount of \$40.00. ge any underpayment to	
Fax Number: 703-8 Email: email@oli	36-2787 iff.com	deposit account number 15 0 102		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and be original document. James A. Oliff, Registration No. 27. Roane T. Noel, Registration No. 63. Todd M. Guise, Registration No. 4	7,073	n is true and correct and any attached c Date: <u>August 27, 2013</u>		

PATENT REEL: 031254 FRAME: 0391

ASSIGNMENT

	7					
	Insert	(1)	Hidenori TANAKA	(2)	Takamesa OGATA	
(1-8)	Legal Name(s)	(3)	Tetsuya KUBOTA	(4)		
	of Inventor(s)	(5)		(6)		
	•	(7)		(8)		
(9) Insert Name of Assignee	assign (9)	and hereby does assign, transfer an KAWASAKI JUKOGYO KABU	\$1,00) and other y of which are to d set over to SHIKI KAISHA			
(10)	Assignee	(10)	1-1, Higashikawasaki-cho 3-chome, Chuo-ku, Kobe-shi, Hyogo 650-8670 Japan			
		inventi continu	on, and in all applications for patent	including any a	irs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, merica as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, on(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues overntion known as	
(11) Insert Identification such as Title, Case	(11)	CONTROL SYSTEM AND TEAC	CHING METH	OD FOR SEVEN-AXIS ARTICULATED		
	Number, or Foreign Application Number		ROBOT			
	whhoeston Milmhel.	(Attorn	icy Docket No. 158044), fi	led on even date herewith or as	
(12)	Alternative Identification for	(12)	J.S. Application Number	13/977,28	ı	
	filed applications	filed	Assessed 27, 2016			
	· •		August 27, 2013			
declared and going claims on reexamin resulting entire inte this assig identifies	2) Each undersigned agree concerning any application g forward with such interfer 3) Each undersigned agree provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agree ation a grant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned author	s to execut or patent fi ence or pos s to execut nal Conver s to perfor ed States p rizes and ri he said As at he or sh or and Ass s grants the	e all papers necessary in connects or the invention and to cooperate west-grant proceeding. e all papers and documents and per nation for Protection of Industrial Properties and the properties of the Assignee. Equests the Commissioner of the Usignee, as Assignee of the entire into that a not executed, and will not exigner, successors, assigns an elim of Quee & Reperties.	as the Assignee in with any inter- ith the Assigner form any act wroperty or similar necessary to our and of terest, and cover ecute, any agreed legal represent	reference or post-grant proceeding which may be e in every way possible in obtaining evidence hich may be necessary in connection with ar agreements. btain, maintain or confirm by reissue or trademark Office to issue any and all patents mants that he or she has full right to convey the	

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

Date	August 1,2013	Inventor Signature	Widelie Tomaka	_ (SEAL)
Date	August 8, 2013	Inventor Signature	Takamas a Ogalu	(SEAL)
Date	Angust 6, 2013	Inventor Signature	Tetonya Kubota	(SEAL)
Date		Inventor Signature		(SEAL)
Date		Inventor Signature		(SEAL)
Date		Inventor Signature		(SEAL)
Date		Inventor Signature		(SEAL)
Date .		Inventor Signature		(SEAL)

PATENT REEL: 031254 FRAME: 0392